Model
Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load mA
Input Current
@ No Load mA Efficiency %
Maximum uF
Capacitor Load
(1)
LCD20-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36V 3.3V 4500 10 89 7000
LCD20-24S05W 9 ~ 36V 5V 4000 10 89 5000
LCD20-24S12W 9 ~ 36V 12V 1670 6 89 850
LCD20-24S15W 9 ~ 36V 15V 1330 6 89 700
LCD20-24S24W 9 ~ 36V 24V 833 10 91 220
LCD20-24D12W 9 ~ 36V ±12V ±833 6 89 ±500
LCD20-24D15W 9 ~ 36V ±15V ±667 6 90 ±350
LCD20-24D24W 9 ~ 36V ±24V ±417 12 91 ±100
LCD20-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75V 3.3V 4500 10 90 7000
LCD20-48S05W 18 ~ 75V 5V 4000 10 90 5000
LCD20-48S12W 18 ~ 75V 12V 1670 4 89 850
LCD20-48S15W 18 ~ 75V 15V 1330 4 90 700
LCD20-48S24W 18 ~ 75V 24V 833 8 91 220
LCD20-48D12W 18 ~ 75V ±12V ±833 4 89 ±500
LCD20-48D15W 18 ~ 75V ±15V ±667 4 90 ±350
LCD20-48D24W 18 ~ 75V ±24V ±417 10 91 ±100
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
LCD20 - 48 S 05 W - A HS
Series Name
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Input
Range Option Assembly Option
24:
48:
9~36
18~75
S: Single 3P3:
05:
12:
15:
24:
3.3
5
12
15
24
4:1 :
A:
B:
C:
D:
E:
Negative logic remote ON/OFF(Standard)
Positive logic remote ON/OFF
Without Ctrl pin
Negative logic remote ON/OFF without Trim pin
Without Ctrl & Trim pin
Positive logic remote ON/OFF without Trim pin
:
HS:
HC:
None
Heat-sink
Heat-sink with Clamp
D: Dual 12:
15:
24:
±12
±15
±24
Features
 Compact 1 x 1in 20 watt package
 Wide 4:1 input range
 1600VDC Isolation
 Six Sided Shield
 High Efficiency 90%
 EN55022 class A without external components
 UL60950-1, EN60950-1 safety approvals
 No minimum load required
�CE marked
 (28/08/201 5 )
LCD20W SERIES
DC/DC Converter Single  & Dual Output: 20 watts
PMitso
Rectangle
PMitso
Rectangle
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit